505307267 01/31/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5354047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		N	lame			Execution Da
SAMUEL M. SHAOLIAN						05/07/2009
SCOTT L. POOL						05/07/2009
ROSS TSUKASHIMA						05/07/2009
DANIEL C. ANDERSON						05/07/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	1	SE TEC	HNOLOGIES, IN	IC.		
Street Address:	13844	ALTON	IPARKWAY			
Internal Address:	SUITE	130				
City:	IRVINE	E				
-	CALIFORNIA					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	92618					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	92618		Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	92618					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	92618 Total: 1 ATA	1 16103 16103 0 <i>the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> NuVas CEDRI 7475 L SAN D	710 mail address fir at is unsuccessfu ivedocketing@Cl iVEGO, CALIFORI USK BOULEVAF UEGO, CALIFORI	st; if that is airvolex.con E RD NIA 92121 -CON1	e sent v	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	92618 Total: 1 ATA	1 16103 16103 0 <i>the e- d; if tha</i> NuVas CEDRI 7475 L SAN D	710 mail address fir it is unsuccessfu ivedocketing@Cl IC TCHAKOUNTE USK BOULEVAF IEGO, CALIFORI P1697-US-CON3 CEDRIC TCHAKC	st; if that is ul, it will be airvolex.con E RD NIA 92121 -CON1 OUNTE	e sent v	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	92618 Total: 1 ATA	1 16103 16103 0 <i>the e- d; if tha</i> NuVas CEDRI 7475 L SAN D SAN D	710 mail address fir at is unsuccessfu ivedocketing@Cl iVEGO, CALIFORI USK BOULEVAF UEGO, CALIFORI	st; if that is ul, it will be airvolex.con E RD NIA 92121 -CON1 OUNTE	e sent v	

source=P1697-US-CON3-CON1-Parent_Assignment_Inv_to_ELPSE_Complete_signed#page2.tif

source=P1697-US-CON3-CON1-Parent_Assignment_Inv_to_ELPSE_Complete_signed#page3.tif source=P1697-US-CON3-CON1-Parent_Assignment_Inv_to_ELPSE_Complete_signed#page4.tif source=P1697-US-CON3-CON1-Parent_Assignment_Inv_to_ELPSE_Complete_signed#page5.tif source=P1697-US-CON3-CON1-Parent_Assignment_Inv_to_ELPSE_Complete_signed#page6.tif

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 35300/2

Stoel Rives LLP One Utah Center 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

We, Samuel M. Shaolian of 2315 Arbutus Street, Newport Beach, California 92660; Scott L. Pool of 25291 Bentley, Laguna Hills, California 92653; Ross Tsukashima of 11257 Willowwood Drive, San Diego, California 92127; and Daniel C. Anderson of 632 Texas St., Pomona, California 91768, have invented the invention described in a United States Application Serial No. 12/411,107, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADJUSTING AN ANNULOPLASTY RING WITH AN INTEGRATED MAGNETIC DRIVE, filed on March 25, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as Stoel Rives LLP Docket No. 35300/2.

The Assignee, Ellipse Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the state of California, having a principal place of business at 13844 Alton Parkway, Suite 130, Irvine, California 92618, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said non-provisional applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and

such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue

SakLake-431317.3 0035300-00002

patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest,

for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment

fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

2

Executed this	day of	, in the year 20, at
an a		
		- <u>S</u> l
		Samuel M. Shaolian
State of California)	

) ss. County of Whank before me, Ulbeth 209 On May

Personally appeared Samuel M. Shaolian,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: (Signature of Notary Public)

SaltLake-431317.3 0035300-00002

PATENT REEL: 048211 FRAME: 0675

, in the year 2009, at Executed this day of <u>MAY</u> Scott L. Pool State of California) ss. County of before me, On Personally appeared Scott L. Pool, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. LIZBETH A. LAN I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the Commission # 1771460 laws of the State of California that the foregoing ary Public - Californ **Orange** County paragraph is true and correct. mm. Beck WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: (Signature) of Notary Public)

SaltLake-431317.3 0035300-00002

Executed this	day of	, in the year 20, at

tim Inclush Ross Tsukashima

State of California)) ss. County of AA AA) ublic, before me, On

Personally appeared Ross Tsukashima,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: of Notary Public)

SaliLake-431317.3 0035300-00002

PATENT REEL: 048211 FRAME: 0677

day of ____ in the year 20 00 , at Executed this Trune

C. Anderson Daniel

State of California)) ss. County of ublic. On before me,

Personally appeared Daniel C. Anderson,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: (Signaty of Notary Public)

SaltLake-431317.3 0035300-00002

6

RECORDED: 01/31/2019